
2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP RATES
The South Bergen Jointure Commission offers the opportunity for non-member districts to become member districts at a
one-time rate of $20,000.

STUDENT TUITION
REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR
September 2023-June 2024

Autism
Autism ½ Day Program
Preschool Disabled-½ Day
Preschool Autism Full Day
Pre-School Disabled
Pre-School Intensive BD
Cognitive Impairment Severe
Multiply Disabled (MD)
Emotionally Disabled (BD)
Middle/High School Program
Severely Impaired
Shared Time Students
Annual Rate 1:1 Aide
Daily Rate 1:1 Aide

$72,420
$36,210
$24,530
$72,420
$46,560
$72,420
$72,420
$45,560
$61,840
$59,970
$78,440
$31,250
$48,000
$265

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
Summer 2024

Autistic, BD, MD, and Preschool
Preschool (½ Day Program)
Severely Disabled
Monthly Rate (Summer) 1:1 Aide

$4,140
$2,070
$5,510
$2,810

OUTREACH
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
Rates for Evaluations/Trainings/Etc.
2023-2024

Occupational Therapy Evaluation
Physical Therapy Evaluation
Speech Therapy Evaluation
Psychological Evaluation
LDT-C Evaluation
Social Evaluation
Parent Training

Functional Behavioral Evaluation
Behavior Consultation

Member Non-Member
$325 $350
$325 $350
$325 $350
$700 $700
$700 $700
$700 $700
$300 / 5 hours $300 / 5 hours
$60 / hour $60 / hour
$700 $700
$75 / 30 min. $75 / 30 min.

Jointure Member District charge for after school outreach services is at $75.00
per session. A session is equivalent to thirty minutes.

Districts not part of the Jointure Commission or not contracted during the
school year charge for after school outreach services is at $90.00 per session. A
session is equivalent to thirty minutes.

OT/PT Rates varies monthly — approximately $54.00 - $62.00 per half hour
session, pooled with other districts — rate varies with the # of sessions per
month.



AFTER SCHOOL
SERVICES
OT/PT/Speech
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

½ hour (30 minutes)
¾ hour (45 minutes)
1 hour (60 minutes)
1¼ hour (75 minutes)
1½ hours (90 minutes)
2 hours (120 minutes)
20 minutes
40 minutes

$75.00
$112.50
$150.00
$187.00
$225.00
$300.00
$50.00
$100.00

HOME INSTRUCTION RATES
PARAPROFESSIONAL
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Non-Degree/Associates Degree/60 Credits
(Monday - Friday)

$25.00

Non-Degree/Associates Degree/60 Credits
(Saturday/Sunday, when approved in advance)

$30.00

Bachelor’s Degree
(Monday - Friday)

$30.00

Bachelor’s Degree
(Saturday, Sunday, day after any holiday M-F, when approved in advance)

$35.00

Bachelor’s Degree
(Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when
required by IEP)

$40.00

Teacher Aides as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training
(Monday - Friday)

$40.00

Teacher Aides as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training
(Saturday/Sunday, when approved in advance)

$45.00

Certified Teacher Aides to provide Home Instruction $25.00

TEACHER/DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR
July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Teachers to provide Home Instruction
(Monday - Friday)

$45.00

Teachers as Tutors
(Monday - Friday)

$55.00

Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training
(Monday - Friday)

$60.00

BCBA Certified Teacher as Tutor
(7 days/week)

$60.00

BCBA Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training
(Monday - Friday)

$65.00

Teachers as Tutors
(Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when
required by IEP)

$65.00

Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants
(Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when
required by IEP)

$65.00

District Administrators
(7 days/week)

$75.00

BCBA District Administrators
(7 days/week)

$85.00

Note: In addition to these rates, applicable fees may apply.


