

BOARD OF EDUCATION

500 Route 17 South, Suite 307 Hasbrouck Heights New Jersey 07604 (T) 201-393-0475 (F) 201-288-2825 www.njsbjc.org

\$72.420

\$36,210

\$24,530

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP RATES

The South Bergen Jointure Commission offers the opportunity for non-member districts to become member districts at a one-time rate of \$20,000.

Autism 1/2 Day Program

Preschool Disabled-1/2 Day

Autism

STUDENT TUITION

REGULAR SCHOOL YEAR September 2023-June 2024

September 2023-June 2024	Preschool Autism Full Day Pre-School Disabled Pre-School Intensive BD Cognitive Impairment Severe Multiply Disabled (MD) Emotionally Disabled (BD) Middle/High School Program Severely Impaired Shared Time Students Annual Rate 1:1 Aide Daily Rate 1:1 Aide	\$24,330 \$72,420 \$46,560 \$72,420 \$45,560 \$61,840 \$59,970 \$78,440 \$31,250 \$48,000 \$265	
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR Summer 2024	Autistic, BD, MD, and Preschool Preschool (½ Day Program) Severely Disabled Monthly Rate (Summer) 1:1 Aide	\$4,140 \$2,070 \$5,510 \$2,810	
OUTREACH CHARGES FOR SERVICES Ates for Evaluations/Trainings/Etc. 2023-2024	Occupational Therapy Evaluation Physical Therapy Evaluation Speech Therapy Evaluation Psychological Evaluation LDT-C Evaluation Social Evaluation Parent Training Functional Behavioral Evaluation Behavior Consultation Jointure Member District charge for after sper session. A session is equivalent to thir Districts not part of the Jointure Commiss school year charge for after school outreat session is equivalent to thirty minutes. OT/PT Rates varies monthly — approximation session, pooled with other districts — rates month.	ty minutes. ion or not contracte ch services is at \$90 itely \$54.00 - \$62.00	d during the 0.00 per session. A 0 per half hour

AFTER SCHOOL SERVICES

OT/PT/Speech July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

1⁄2 hour (30 minutes)	\$75.00
³ ⁄ ₄ hour (45 minutes)	\$112.50
1 hour (60 minutes)	\$150.00
1¼ hour (75 minutes)	\$187.00
1½ hours (90 minutes)	\$225.00
2 hours (120 minutes)	\$300.00
20 minutes	\$50.00
40 minutes	\$100.00

HOME INSTRUCTION RATES

PARAPROFESSIONAL

July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Non-Degree/Associates Degree/60 Credits (Monday - Friday)	\$25.00
Non-Degree/Associates Degree/60 Credits (Saturday/Sunday, when approved in advance)	\$30.00
Bachelor's Degree (Monday - Friday)	\$30.00
Bachelor's Degree (Saturday, Sunday, day after any holiday M-F, when approved in advance)	\$35.00
Bachelor's Degree (Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when required by IEP)	\$40.00
Teacher Aides as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training (Monday - Friday)	\$40.00
Teacher Aides as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training (Saturday/Sunday, when approved in advance)	\$45.00
Certified Teacher Aides to provide Home Instruction	\$25.00

TEACHER/DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Teachers to provide Home Instruction (Monday - Friday)	\$45.00
Teachers as Tutors (Monday - Friday)	\$55.00
Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training (Monday - Friday)	\$60.00
BCBA Certified Teacher as Tutor (7 days/week)	\$60.00
BCBA Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants/Parent Training (Monday - Friday)	\$65.00
Teachers as Tutors (Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when required by IEP)	\$65.00
Teachers as Coordinators/Consultants (Saturday, Sunday; Friday after Thanksgiving; Day after Christmas when required by IEP)	\$65.00
District Administrators (7 days/week)	\$75.00
BCBA District Administrators (7 days/week)	\$85.00

Note: In addition to these rates, applicable fees may apply.